
Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Speed Time

1 200 DA COL MANUEL M AM 1 TEAM SCOTT 9.46 00:42:00.024

2 197 ZAMBONI GIOVANNI M AM 2 SCAIS 3038 10.10 00:43:43.268

3 185 CURTONI FILIPPO M AM 3 C.A. LIZZOLI 10.22 00:44:35.239

4 199 BOFFELLI WILLIAM M AM 4 TEAM  CRAZY IDEA 10.30 00:45:10.296

5 88 LEONI MARCO M AM 5 TEAM 
VALTELLINA/SCOTT

10.31 00:45:13.629

6 189 SOSTIZZO MATTEO M AM 6 TEAM LA SPORTIVA 10.45 00:46:14.005

7 191 TOMASONI DANIELE M AM 7 SCAIS 3038 10.53 00:46:51.998

8 107 BETTONI FRANCESCO M AM 8 NEW ATHLETIC 
SULZANO

10.55 00:46:58.970

9 183 FORCONI GIACOMO M AM 9 TEAM SCOTT 10.57 00:47:05.235

10 198 BONALDI SERGIO M AM 10 C.S.ESERCITO 11.05 00:47:41.525

11 186 GHIDINI FLAVIO M AM 11 G.S.A.SOVERE 11.11 00:48:06.733

12 190 TANARA MATTIA M AM 12 TEAM SCOTT 11.12 00:48:12.511

13 112 MAFFEIS MATTEO M AM 13 GAV VERTOVA 11.13 00:48:15.483

14 104 MAINO ANDREA M AM 14 KM SPORT 11.14 00:48:20.454

15 192 MILESI DAVIDE M O50M 1 ATL.VALLE 
BREMBANA

11.20 00:48:44.771

16 187 LAZZARONI OSCAR M AM 15 2R BIKE STORE 11.21 00:48:52.240

17 102 FOLLER DAVID M AM 16 CZECH WILD 
RUNNERS TEAM

11.25 00:49:08.444

18 195 VANOTTI MAURIZIO M AM 17 ATL. VALLE 
BREMBANA

11.31 00:49:31.527

19 91 MILESI IVAN M AM 18 EROCK TEAM 11.36 00:49:52.909

20 116 MOSCONI PIETRO M AM 19 S.C.LEFFE 11.36 00:49:56.531

21 196 DOLA MICHAEL M AM 20 TEAM SCOTT 11.45 00:50:31.767

22 61 PULCINI GIOVANNI M AM 21 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

11.48 00:50:45.284

23 42 PISONI CESARE M O50M 2 EROCK TEAM 11.48 00:50:46.469

24 106 ZUGNONI MATTEO M AM 22 C.A. LIZZOLI 11.58 00:51:29.243

25 110 TOMASONI LUCA M AM 23 PRESOLANA 11.58 00:51:30.508

26 76 MARTINA MARCO M AM 24 ATLETICA VAL 
PELLICE

12.10 00:52:21.861

27 121 GRITTI MATTEO M AM 25 LIBERO 12.11 00:52:27.522

28 184 BARBUSCIO GUIDO M AM 26 TEAM SCOTT - 
RUNNERS CHIETI

12.12 00:52:31.483

29 188 ZANETTIN ERNESTO M AM 27 GRUPPO MARCIATORI 
CALALZO

12.17 00:52:49.247

30 31 LONGHI ROBERTO M O60M 1 SCAIS 3038 12.18 00:52:54.690

31 52 CARRARA ELIO M O50M 3 ASD MAGA 12.21 00:53:08.506

32 113 RODIGARI IVAN M AM 28 LIBERO 12.21 00:53:10.487

33 97 MONTEMEZZI PAOLO M AM 29 US MALONNO 12.24 00:53:22.182
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Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Speed Time

34 114 FORNONI SIMONE M AM 30 LIBERO 12.24 00:53:23.235

35 81 BONALDI CARLO M AM 31 UBI BANCA GOGGI 12.26 00:53:29.614

36 12 GALASSI SAMANTHA F AF 1 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP/TEAM 

SCOTT

12.34 00:54:02.378

37 92 SAPONARO LUCA M AM 32 12.35 00:54:10.430

38 15 GHIRARDI CORINNA F AF 2 US MALONNO 12.39 00:54:26.384

39 66 VOLPIANA MATTIA M AM 33 TRISSINO TRAIL TEAM 12.53 00:55:25.324

40 95 ZANOTTI GIUSEPPE M AM 34 NEW ATHLETICS 
SULZANO

12.55 00:55:32.704

41 90 COLOMBO CRISTIAN M AM 35 EROCK TEAM 12.55 00:55:32.908

42 59 FERRARI STEFANO M AM 36 CANOTTIERI MILANO 12.57 00:55:43.058

43 58 LODOVICI JURI M AM 37 12.58 00:55:46.556

44 125 CURNIS FRANCESCO M O50M 4 ATLETICA SALETTI 12.59 00:55:51.049

45 71 BEGNIS FRANCESCO M AM 38 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

13.00 00:55:58.092

46 194 NEGRONI MANUEL M AM 39 SCAIS 3038 13.01 00:56:01.006

47 65 PANA ANDREA M AM 40 TRISSINO TRAIL TEAM 13.07 00:56:25.319

48 49 BERGAMINI SILVANO M O50M 5 SCAIS 3038 13.09 00:56:34.262

49 119 BELTRAMI CARLO M AM 41 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP/TEAM 

SCOTT

13.09 00:56:36.285

50 62 VIGANI NICOLA M AM 42 G.S.A. SOVERE 13.09 00:56:36.811

51 127 BONI FRANCESCO M O50M 6 ALTITUDE RACE 13.10 00:56:37.805

52 53 COSTA LEONARDO M AM 43 ASD DAINI CARATE 
BRIANZA

13.12 00:56:46.278

53 17 BOFFELLI CLAUDIA F AF 3 EROCK TEAM 13.12 00:56:48.907

54 94 DEPONTI MATTEO M AM 44 ASD MAGA 13.16 00:57:03.954

55 101 REZNICEK TOMAS M AM 45 CZECH WILD 
RUNNERS TEAM

13.17 00:57:07.699

56 86 CIPOLLA PAOLO M AM 46 BERGAMO STARS 13.21 00:57:24.650

57 69 POLITO SIMONE M AM 47 VIGILI DEL FUOCO 
BELLUNO

13.22 00:57:30.333

58 126 ASPERTI ALESSANDRO M AM 48 PODISTI DUE 
CASTELLI MALPAGA

13.24 00:57:39.559

59 75 BIELLA CRISTIAN M AM 49 ASD TRAIL RUNNING 
BRESCIA

13.27 00:57:50.368

60 74 BRUNA MAURIZIO M AM 50 13.31 00:58:09.848

61 18 ANDREY SOPHIE F AF 4 TEAM SCOTT INT. 13.35 00:58:24.652

62 109 BRASI FABIO M AM 51 POOL ALTA VALLE 
SERIANA

13.37 00:58:34.745

63 115 ZANOLETTI SILVIO M AM 52 GARDA RUNNING 13.47 00:59:17.769

64 111 MARINONI ANTONIO M AM 53 GAV VERTOVA 13.57 01:00:00.507

65 103 PRASEK STEFAN M AM 54 CZECH WILD 
RUNNERS TEAM

13.59 01:00:11.239
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Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Speed Time

66 108 BONACORSI FERDINANDO M AM 55 LIBERO 14.05 01:00:34.758

67 54 CARAFFA MIRCO M AM 56 MARATHON 
CREMONA

14.05 01:00:36.029

68 122 FINAZZI DANIELE M AM 57 ATL BERGAMO 1959 14.06 01:00:38.540

69 80 BOFFETTI MARCO M AM 58 MASCALZONE 
OROBICO

14.06 01:00:41.401

70 77 BELOTTI CLAUDIO M AM 59 LIBERO 14.06 01:00:41.891

71 129 PANZERI ROBERTO M AM 60 SCOTT 14.07 01:00:43.564

72 37 ZANGA GIULIANO M O60M 2 SCAIS 3038 14.09 01:00:51.494

73 99 PETTE VINCENZO M AM 61 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

14.13 01:01:09.720

74 7 FERRANTINI PAOLINA F AF 5 14.15 01:01:18.372

75 44 CAROLI GIANLUCA M O50M 7 ATLETICA PARATICO 14.15 01:01:18.504

76 10 GOGLIO GIULIA F AF 6 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

14.22 01:01:48.905

77 68 DONINA ANDREA M AM 62 U.S. MALONNO 14.22 01:01:49.859

78 60 GIUDICI TARCISIO M AM 63 POLISCALVE SPORT 
ASD

14.29 01:02:20.810

79 96 BONFADINI MATTIA M AM 64 US MALONNO 14.29 01:02:20.959

80 56 BERTAZZOLI MARCO M AM 65 ATLETICA PARATICO 14.30 01:02:22.537

81 120 MAFFIZZOLI MAURIZIO M AM 66 LIBERO 14.38 01:02:55.536

82 72 POMA FRANCESCO M AM 67 CORRINTIME 14.38 01:02:59.111

83 123 MAPELLI DAVIDE M AM 68 14.50 01:03:50.061

84 83 BIANCHI STEFANO M AM 69 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

14.50 01:03:51.134

85 85 CASATI MATTEO M AM 70 GAP SCANZO 14.52 01:03:56.406

86 64 PREVITALI MAURIZIO M AM 71 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

14.52 01:03:56.840

87 47 GAVAZZI MAURIZIO M O50M 8 14.57 01:04:20.026

88 57 CONSONNI ALESSANDRO M AM 72 ALTITUDE RACE 14.57 01:04:20.552

89 46 CALEGARI FABRIZIO M O50M 9 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

15.02 01:04:40.767

90 93 BERGAMELLI MARCO M AM 73 GS OROBIE 15.04 01:04:48.186

91 50 BOFFELLI ROBERTO M O50M 10 SCAIS 3038 15.05 01:04:55.524

92 13 ZUCCAROTTO GISELLA F AF 7 EROCK TEAM 15.12 01:05:23.903

93 63 NIGRONI LORENZO M AM 74 TEAM OROBIC 
ADVENTURE

15.17 01:05:45.578

94 82 ADAMI CRISTIAN M AM 75 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

15.25 01:06:20.404

95 4 GHITTI FABIO M AM 76 AMICI DI DANILO 15.32 01:06:48.375

96 5 MAZZOLENI IVAN M AM 77 G.S. SOVERE AMICI DI 
DANILO

15.36 01:07:08.375

97 34 PALAZZI ANGELO M O60M 3 ASD MAGA 15.37 01:07:10.232

Pico Sport - www.picosport.net 3 4/
Print:

Pag:
02/06/2018 

11:43:02

OROBIE VERTICAL MEMORIAL DANILO FIORINA- VIII EDIZIONE - 
VALBONDIONE

02/06/2018    09:15



Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Speed Time

98 84 FAVERO ALBERTO M AM 78 ATL. VALDOBBIADENE 
G.S.A.

15.38 01:07:13.429

99 79 ROTA GIORGIO M AM 79 FO DI PE 15.39 01:07:18.887

100 48 BOSIO GIACOMO M O50M 11 ATLETICA LA TORRE 15.40 01:07:24.525

101 45 SERBELLONI CARLO M O50M 12 "AVIS TREVIGLIO 
""GIGI BRUSAFERRI"""

15.43 01:07:38.275

102 51 PERACCHI DANIELE M O50M 13 VALETUDO 15.51 01:08:09.550

103 128 CALVI IGOR M AM 80 GAV VERTOVA 15.52 01:08:14.557

104 124 ALBRICCI BORTOLO M O60M 4 SCI GROUP GROMO 15.55 01:08:26.539

105 19 SCANZI SABRINA F AF 8 LIBERO 15.57 01:08:37.209

106 89 CARRARA IGOR M AM 81 EROCK TEAM 16.13 01:09:45.453

107 98 RAVASIO ALESSIO M AM 82 SPORTING CLUB 
ALZANO

16.23 01:10:26.969

108 78 COLUCCI DANIELE M AM 83 ROAD RUNNERS 
CLUB MILANO

16.23 01:10:30.912

109 70 SUARDI GABRIELE M AM 84 ATLETICA SARNICO 16.27 01:10:45.109

110 36 D'ALESSANDRIA PAOLO M O60M 5 ATLETICA PARATICO 16.28 01:10:50.247

111 8 ZANOTTI DUSCA F O50F 1 NEW ATHLETICS 
SULZANO

16.44 01:11:59.154

112 87 CAIRONI STEFANO M AM 85 16.44 01:11:59.176

113 6 ZAMBELLI AGOSTINA F AF 9 RUNNERS BERGAMO 16.55 01:12:47.890

114 73 FACOETTI MATTIA M AM 86 17.21 01:14:37.896

115 117 COLOMBI LUIGI M AM 87 17.22 01:14:44.261

116 105 TESTORI ROMEO M AM 88 17.30 01:15:17.231

117 38 LONGARETTI DAVIDE 
ALESSANDRO

M O50M 14 MI238 ATL. CASSANO 
D'ADDA

17.34 01:15:32.542

118 41 AMBROSINI GIOVANNI M O50M 15 EROCK TEAM 17.40 01:15:59.798

119 32 BOFFETTI GIANFRANCO M O60M 6 ATLETICA MARATHON 
ALMENNO

17.52 01:16:50.787

120 35 VISTALLI ERMANDO M O60M 7 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

18.03 01:17:38.025

121 55 BARBIERI DIEGO M AM 89 MARATHON 
CREMONA

18.29 01:19:31.575

122 67 TIROTTO DANIO M AM 90 TRISSINO TRAIL TEAM 19.01 01:21:47.875

123 40 CAVAGNA DIEGO M O50M 16 ASD MAGA 19.09 01:22:20.788

124 11 ALIPRANDI LARISSA F AF 10 20.52 01:29:45.211

125 16 ZENTI ROMINA F AF 11 WOMEN IN RUN 
LECCO

24.52 01:46:58.210
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M

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Cat Team Speed Time

1 200 DA COL MANUEL M 13/08/19
82

AM 1 TEAM SCOTT 9.46 00:42:00.024

2 197 ZAMBONI GIOVANNI M 05/06/19
76

AM 2 SCAIS 3038 10.10 00:43:43.268

3 185 CURTONI FILIPPO M 02/06/19
90

AM 3 C.A. LIZZOLI 10.22 00:44:35.239

4 199 BOFFELLI WILLIAM M 16/02/19
93

AM 4 TEAM  CRAZY IDEA 10.30 00:45:10.296

5 88 LEONI MARCO M 23/10/19
90

AM 5 TEAM 
VALTELLINA/SCOTT

10.31 00:45:13.629

6 189 SOSTIZZO MATTEO M 27/08/20
01

AM 6 TEAM LA SPORTIVA 10.45 00:46:14.005

7 191 TOMASONI DANIELE M 09/12/19
72

AM 7 SCAIS 3038 10.53 00:46:51.998

8 107 BETTONI FRANCESCO M 09/12/19
76

AM 8 NEW ATHLETIC 
SULZANO

10.55 00:46:58.970

9 183 FORCONI GIACOMO M 17/01/19
91

AM 9 TEAM SCOTT 10.57 00:47:05.235

10 198 BONALDI SERGIO M 07/09/19
78

AM 10 C.S.ESERCITO 11.05 00:47:41.525

11 186 GHIDINI FLAVIO M 16/10/19
79

AM 11 G.S.A.SOVERE 11.11 00:48:06.733

12 190 TANARA MATTIA M 30/01/20
00

AM 12 TEAM SCOTT 11.12 00:48:12.511

13 112 MAFFEIS MATTEO M 10/01/19
83

AM 13 GAV VERTOVA 11.13 00:48:15.483

14 104 MAINO ANDREA M 20/11/19
75

AM 14 KM SPORT 11.14 00:48:20.454

15 192 MILESI DAVIDE M 27/12/19
64

O50M 15 ATL.VALLE 
BREMBANA

11.20 00:48:44.771

16 187 LAZZARONI OSCAR M 23/08/19
72

AM 16 2R BIKE STORE 11.21 00:48:52.240

17 102 FOLLER DAVID M 07/08/19
99

AM 17 CZECH WILD 
RUNNERS TEAM

11.25 00:49:08.444

18 195 VANOTTI MAURIZIO M 29/03/19
87

AM 18 ATL. VALLE 
BREMBANA

11.31 00:49:31.527

19 91 MILESI IVAN M 23/12/19
98

AM 19 EROCK TEAM 11.36 00:49:52.909

20 116 MOSCONI PIETRO M 07/02/19
93

AM 20 S.C.LEFFE 11.36 00:49:56.531

21 196 DOLA MICHAEL M 22/02/19
86

AM 21 TEAM SCOTT 11.45 00:50:31.767

22 61 PULCINI GIOVANNI M 04/01/19
84

AM 22 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

11.48 00:50:45.284

23 42 PISONI CESARE M 01/07/19
68

O50M 23 EROCK TEAM 11.48 00:50:46.469

24 106 ZUGNONI MATTEO M 13/07/19
89

AM 24 C.A. LIZZOLI 11.58 00:51:29.243

25 110 TOMASONI LUCA M 08/04/20
02

AM 25 PRESOLANA 11.58 00:51:30.508

26 76 MARTINA MARCO M 28/07/19
80

AM 26 ATLETICA VAL 
PELLICE

12.10 00:52:21.861

27 121 GRITTI MATTEO M 19/10/19
84

AM 27 LIBERO 12.11 00:52:27.522
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28 184 BARBUSCIO GUIDO M 07/04/19
89

AM 28 TEAM SCOTT - 
RUNNERS CHIETI

12.12 00:52:31.483

29 188 ZANETTIN ERNESTO M 23/06/19
90

AM 29 GRUPPO MARCIATORI 
CALALZO

12.17 00:52:49.247

30 31 LONGHI ROBERTO M 25/11/19
55

O60M 30 SCAIS 3038 12.18 00:52:54.690

31 52 CARRARA ELIO M 05/05/19
64

O50M 31 ASD MAGA 12.21 00:53:08.506

32 113 RODIGARI IVAN M 15/10/19
86

AM 32 LIBERO 12.21 00:53:10.487

33 97 MONTEMEZZI PAOLO M 21/10/19
76

AM 33 US MALONNO 12.24 00:53:22.182

34 114 FORNONI SIMONE M 06/02/19
98

AM 34 LIBERO 12.24 00:53:23.235

35 81 BONALDI CARLO M 10/04/19
97

AM 35 UBI BANCA GOGGI 12.26 00:53:29.614

36 92 SAPONARO LUCA M 10/01/19
92

AM 36 12.35 00:54:10.430

37 66 VOLPIANA MATTIA M 22/03/19
90

AM 37 TRISSINO TRAIL TEAM 12.53 00:55:25.324

38 95 ZANOTTI GIUSEPPE M 22/08/19
79

AM 38 NEW ATHLETICS 
SULZANO

12.55 00:55:32.704

39 90 COLOMBO CRISTIAN M 20/04/19
73

AM 39 EROCK TEAM 12.55 00:55:32.908

40 59 FERRARI STEFANO M 31/01/19
76

AM 40 CANOTTIERI MILANO 12.57 00:55:43.058

41 58 LODOVICI JURI M 21/03/19
86

AM 41 12.58 00:55:46.556

42 125 CURNIS FRANCESCO M 03/06/19
59

O50M 42 ATLETICA SALETTI 12.59 00:55:51.049

43 71 BEGNIS FRANCESCO M 11/11/19
90

AM 43 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

13.00 00:55:58.092

44 194 NEGRONI MANUEL M 10/12/19
85

AM 44 SCAIS 3038 13.01 00:56:01.006

45 65 PANA ANDREA M 19/09/19
79

AM 45 TRISSINO TRAIL TEAM 13.07 00:56:25.319

46 49 BERGAMINI SILVANO M 03/07/19
67

O50M 46 SCAIS 3038 13.09 00:56:34.262

47 119 BELTRAMI CARLO M 10/05/19
80

AM 47 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP/TEAM 

SCOTT

13.09 00:56:36.285

48 62 VIGANI NICOLA M 05/09/19
76

AM 48 G.S.A. SOVERE 13.09 00:56:36.811

49 127 BONI FRANCESCO M 27/03/19
65

O50M 49 ALTITUDE RACE 13.10 00:56:37.805

50 53 COSTA LEONARDO M 11/11/19
77

AM 50 ASD DAINI CARATE 
BRIANZA

13.12 00:56:46.278

51 94 DEPONTI MATTEO M 22/09/19
77

AM 51 ASD MAGA 13.16 00:57:03.954

52 101 REZNICEK TOMAS M 02/08/19
90

AM 52 CZECH WILD 
RUNNERS TEAM

13.17 00:57:07.699

53 86 CIPOLLA PAOLO M 22/11/19
77

AM 53 BERGAMO STARS 13.21 00:57:24.650

54 69 POLITO SIMONE M 16/10/19
99

AM 54 VIGILI DEL FUOCO 
BELLUNO

13.22 00:57:30.333

55 126 ASPERTI ALESSANDRO M 01/04/19
78

AM 55 PODISTI DUE 
CASTELLI MALPAGA

13.24 00:57:39.559

56 75 BIELLA CRISTIAN M 14/10/19
75

AM 56 ASD TRAIL RUNNING 
BRESCIA

13.27 00:57:50.368
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57 74 BRUNA MAURIZIO M 27/05/19
70

AM 57 13.31 00:58:09.848

58 109 BRASI FABIO M 13/12/19
82

AM 58 POOL ALTA VALLE 
SERIANA

13.37 00:58:34.745

59 115 ZANOLETTI SILVIO M 24/07/19
75

AM 59 GARDA RUNNING 13.47 00:59:17.769

60 111 MARINONI ANTONIO M 14/02/19
82

AM 60 GAV VERTOVA 13.57 01:00:00.507

61 103 PRASEK STEFAN M 01/04/20
00

AM 61 CZECH WILD 
RUNNERS TEAM

13.59 01:00:11.239

62 108 BONACORSI FERDINANDO M 02/08/19
90

AM 62 LIBERO 14.05 01:00:34.758

63 54 CARAFFA MIRCO M 11/07/19
77

AM 63 MARATHON 
CREMONA

14.05 01:00:36.029

64 122 FINAZZI DANIELE M 23/06/19
87

AM 64 ATL BERGAMO 1959 14.06 01:00:38.540

65 80 BOFFETTI MARCO M 28/06/19
89

AM 65 MASCALZONE 
OROBICO

14.06 01:00:41.401

66 77 BELOTTI CLAUDIO M 31/12/19
97

AM 66 LIBERO 14.06 01:00:41.891

67 129 PANZERI ROBERTO M 30/11/19
92

AM 67 SCOTT 14.07 01:00:43.564

68 37 ZANGA GIULIANO M 15/11/19
53

O60M 68 SCAIS 3038 14.09 01:00:51.494

69 99 PETTE VINCENZO M 09/02/19
75

AM 69 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

14.13 01:01:09.720

70 44 CAROLI GIANLUCA M 19/11/19
66

O50M 70 ATLETICA PARATICO 14.15 01:01:18.504

71 68 DONINA ANDREA M 24/12/19
89

AM 71 U.S. MALONNO 14.22 01:01:49.859

72 60 GIUDICI TARCISIO M 10/01/19
79

AM 72 POLISCALVE SPORT 
ASD

14.29 01:02:20.810

73 96 BONFADINI MATTIA M 13/02/19
95

AM 73 US MALONNO 14.29 01:02:20.959

74 56 BERTAZZOLI MARCO M 29/05/19
73

AM 74 ATLETICA PARATICO 14.30 01:02:22.537

75 120 MAFFIZZOLI MAURIZIO M 05/05/19
80

AM 75 LIBERO 14.38 01:02:55.536

76 72 POMA FRANCESCO M 05/05/19
88

AM 76 CORRINTIME 14.38 01:02:59.111

77 123 MAPELLI DAVIDE M 15/04/19
89

AM 77 14.50 01:03:50.061

78 83 BIANCHI STEFANO M 10/05/19
83

AM 78 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

14.50 01:03:51.134

79 85 CASATI MATTEO M 16/09/19
79

AM 79 GAP SCANZO 14.52 01:03:56.406

80 64 PREVITALI MAURIZIO M 07/02/19
70

AM 80 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

14.52 01:03:56.840

81 47 GAVAZZI MAURIZIO M 29/12/19
65

O50M 81 14.57 01:04:20.026

82 57 CONSONNI ALESSANDRO M 29/04/19
73

AM 82 ALTITUDE RACE 14.57 01:04:20.552

83 46 CALEGARI FABRIZIO M 04/04/19
65

O50M 83 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

15.02 01:04:40.767

84 93 BERGAMELLI MARCO M 26/04/19
71

AM 84 GS OROBIE 15.04 01:04:48.186

85 50 BOFFELLI ROBERTO M 20/11/19
66

O50M 85 SCAIS 3038 15.05 01:04:55.524
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86 63 NIGRONI LORENZO M 13/01/19
95

AM 86 TEAM OROBIC 
ADVENTURE

15.17 01:05:45.578

87 82 ADAMI CRISTIAN M 24/02/19
81

AM 87 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

15.25 01:06:20.404

88 4 GHITTI FABIO M 25/04/19
73

AM 88 AMICI DI DANILO 15.32 01:06:48.375

89 5 MAZZOLENI IVAN M 21/10/71
974

AM 89 G.S. SOVERE AMICI DI 
DANILO

15.36 01:07:08.375

90 34 PALAZZI ANGELO M 06/07/19
53

O60M 90 ASD MAGA 15.37 01:07:10.232

91 84 FAVERO ALBERTO M 11/03/19
74

AM 91 ATL. VALDOBBIADENE 
G.S.A.

15.38 01:07:13.429

92 79 ROTA GIORGIO M 15/05/19
71

AM 92 FO DI PE 15.39 01:07:18.887

93 48 BOSIO GIACOMO M 13/12/19
62

O50M 93 ATLETICA LA TORRE 15.40 01:07:24.525

94 45 SERBELLONI CARLO M 14/12/19
65

O50M 94 "AVIS TREVIGLIO 
""GIGI BRUSAFERRI"""

15.43 01:07:38.275

95 51 PERACCHI DANIELE M 28/08/19
64

O50M 95 VALETUDO 15.51 01:08:09.550

96 128 CALVI IGOR M 27/07/19
71

AM 96 GAV VERTOVA 15.52 01:08:14.557

97 124 ALBRICCI BORTOLO M 05/09/19
53

O60M 97 SCI GROUP GROMO 15.55 01:08:26.539

98 89 CARRARA IGOR M 05/01/19
95

AM 98 EROCK TEAM 16.13 01:09:45.453

99 98 RAVASIO ALESSIO M 16/02/19
73

AM 99 SPORTING CLUB 
ALZANO

16.23 01:10:26.969

100 78 COLUCCI DANIELE M 06/03/19
73

AM 100 ROAD RUNNERS 
CLUB MILANO

16.23 01:10:30.912

101 70 SUARDI GABRIELE M 21/08/19
84

AM 101 ATLETICA SARNICO 16.27 01:10:45.109

102 36 D'ALESSANDRIA PAOLO M 01/07/19
51

O60M 102 ATLETICA PARATICO 16.28 01:10:50.247

103 87 CAIRONI STEFANO M 10/12/19
91

AM 103 16.44 01:11:59.176

104 73 FACOETTI MATTIA M 17/12/19
86

AM 104 17.21 01:14:37.896

105 117 COLOMBI LUIGI M 16/12/19
69

AM 105 17.22 01:14:44.261

106 105 TESTORI ROMEO M 16/05/19
78

AM 106 17.30 01:15:17.231

107 38 LONGARETTI DAVIDE 
ALESSANDRO

M 15/02/19
68

O50M 107 MI238 ATL. CASSANO 
D'ADDA

17.34 01:15:32.542

108 41 AMBROSINI GIOVANNI M 25/08/19
67

O50M 108 EROCK TEAM 17.40 01:15:59.798

109 32 BOFFETTI GIANFRANCO M 01/05/19
58

O60M 109 ATLETICA MARATHON 
ALMENNO

17.52 01:16:50.787

110 35 VISTALLI ERMANDO M 19/02/19
58

O60M 110 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

18.03 01:17:38.025

111 55 BARBIERI DIEGO M 07/06/19
77

AM 111 MARATHON 
CREMONA

18.29 01:19:31.575

112 67 TIROTTO DANIO M 19/01/19
80

AM 112 TRISSINO TRAIL TEAM 19.01 01:21:47.875

113 40 CAVAGNA DIEGO M 17/09/19
68

O50M 113 ASD MAGA 19.09 01:22:20.788
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F

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Cat Team Speed Time

1 12 GALASSI SAMANTHA F 28/07/19
88

AF 1 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP/TEAM 

SCOTT

12.34 00:54:02.378

2 15 GHIRARDI CORINNA F 21/10/19
79

AF 2 US MALONNO 12.39 00:54:26.384

3 17 BOFFELLI CLAUDIA F 17/06/19
96

AF 3 EROCK TEAM 13.12 00:56:48.907

4 18 ANDREY SOPHIE F 01/07/19
84

AF 4 TEAM SCOTT INT. 13.35 00:58:24.652

5 7 FERRANTINI PAOLINA F 13/04/19
87

AF 5 14.15 01:01:18.372

6 10 GOGLIO GIULIA F 08/11/19
89

AF 6 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

14.22 01:01:48.905

7 13 ZUCCAROTTO GISELLA F 19/06/19
72

AF 7 EROCK TEAM 15.12 01:05:23.903

8 19 SCANZI SABRINA F 22/08/19
77

AF 8 LIBERO 15.57 01:08:37.209

9 8 ZANOTTI DUSCA F 11/04/19
68

O50F 9 NEW ATHLETICS 
SULZANO

16.44 01:11:59.154

10 6 ZAMBELLI AGOSTINA F 19/12/19
79

AF 10 RUNNERS BERGAMO 16.55 01:12:47.890

11 11 ALIPRANDI LARISSA F 06/05/19
88

AF 11 20.52 01:29:45.211

12 16 ZENTI ROMINA F 06/05/19
76

AF 12 WOMEN IN RUN 
LECCO

24.52 01:46:58.210
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CAT: AF

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Speed Time

1 12 GALASSI SAMANTHA F 28/07/19
88

AF 36 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP/TEAM 

SCOTT

12.34 00:54:02.378

2 15 GHIRARDI CORINNA F 21/10/19
79

AF 38 US MALONNO 12.39 00:54:26.384

3 17 BOFFELLI CLAUDIA F 17/06/19
96

AF 53 EROCK TEAM 13.12 00:56:48.907

4 18 ANDREY SOPHIE F 01/07/19
84

AF 61 TEAM SCOTT INT. 13.35 00:58:24.652

5 7 FERRANTINI PAOLINA F 13/04/19
87

AF 74 14.15 01:01:18.372

6 10 GOGLIO GIULIA F 08/11/19
89

AF 76 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

14.22 01:01:48.905

7 13 ZUCCAROTTO GISELLA F 19/06/19
72

AF 92 EROCK TEAM 15.12 01:05:23.903

8 19 SCANZI SABRINA F 22/08/19
77

AF 105 LIBERO 15.57 01:08:37.209

9 6 ZAMBELLI AGOSTINA F 19/12/19
79

AF 113 RUNNERS BERGAMO 16.55 01:12:47.890

10 11 ALIPRANDI LARISSA F 06/05/19
88

AF 124 20.52 01:29:45.211

11 16 ZENTI ROMINA F 06/05/19
76

AF 125 WOMEN IN RUN 
LECCO

24.52 01:46:58.210

CAT: AM

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Speed Time

1 200 DA COL MANUEL M 13/08/19
82

AM 1 TEAM SCOTT 9.46 00:42:00.024

2 197 ZAMBONI GIOVANNI M 05/06/19
76

AM 2 SCAIS 3038 10.10 00:43:43.268

3 185 CURTONI FILIPPO M 02/06/19
90

AM 3 C.A. LIZZOLI 10.22 00:44:35.239

4 199 BOFFELLI WILLIAM M 16/02/19
93

AM 4 TEAM  CRAZY IDEA 10.30 00:45:10.296

5 88 LEONI MARCO M 23/10/19
90

AM 5 TEAM 
VALTELLINA/SCOTT

10.31 00:45:13.629

6 189 SOSTIZZO MATTEO M 27/08/20
01

AM 6 TEAM LA SPORTIVA 10.45 00:46:14.005

7 191 TOMASONI DANIELE M 09/12/19
72

AM 7 SCAIS 3038 10.53 00:46:51.998

8 107 BETTONI FRANCESCO M 09/12/19
76

AM 8 NEW ATHLETIC 
SULZANO

10.55 00:46:58.970

9 183 FORCONI GIACOMO M 17/01/19
91

AM 9 TEAM SCOTT 10.57 00:47:05.235

10 198 BONALDI SERGIO M 07/09/19
78

AM 10 C.S.ESERCITO 11.05 00:47:41.525

11 186 GHIDINI FLAVIO M 16/10/19
79

AM 11 G.S.A.SOVERE 11.11 00:48:06.733

12 190 TANARA MATTIA M 30/01/20
00

AM 12 TEAM SCOTT 11.12 00:48:12.511

13 112 MAFFEIS MATTEO M 10/01/19
83

AM 13 GAV VERTOVA 11.13 00:48:15.483

14 104 MAINO ANDREA M 20/11/19
75

AM 14 KM SPORT 11.14 00:48:20.454
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CAT: AM

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Speed Time

15 187 LAZZARONI OSCAR M 23/08/19
72

AM 16 2R BIKE STORE 11.21 00:48:52.240

16 102 FOLLER DAVID M 07/08/19
99

AM 17 CZECH WILD 
RUNNERS TEAM

11.25 00:49:08.444

17 195 VANOTTI MAURIZIO M 29/03/19
87

AM 18 ATL. VALLE 
BREMBANA

11.31 00:49:31.527

18 91 MILESI IVAN M 23/12/19
98

AM 19 EROCK TEAM 11.36 00:49:52.909

19 116 MOSCONI PIETRO M 07/02/19
93

AM 20 S.C.LEFFE 11.36 00:49:56.531

20 196 DOLA MICHAEL M 22/02/19
86

AM 21 TEAM SCOTT 11.45 00:50:31.767

21 61 PULCINI GIOVANNI M 04/01/19
84

AM 22 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

11.48 00:50:45.284

22 106 ZUGNONI MATTEO M 13/07/19
89

AM 24 C.A. LIZZOLI 11.58 00:51:29.243

23 110 TOMASONI LUCA M 08/04/20
02

AM 25 PRESOLANA 11.58 00:51:30.508

24 76 MARTINA MARCO M 28/07/19
80

AM 26 ATLETICA VAL 
PELLICE

12.10 00:52:21.861

25 121 GRITTI MATTEO M 19/10/19
84

AM 27 LIBERO 12.11 00:52:27.522

26 184 BARBUSCIO GUIDO M 07/04/19
89

AM 28 TEAM SCOTT - 
RUNNERS CHIETI

12.12 00:52:31.483

27 188 ZANETTIN ERNESTO M 23/06/19
90

AM 29 GRUPPO MARCIATORI 
CALALZO

12.17 00:52:49.247

28 113 RODIGARI IVAN M 15/10/19
86

AM 32 LIBERO 12.21 00:53:10.487

29 97 MONTEMEZZI PAOLO M 21/10/19
76

AM 33 US MALONNO 12.24 00:53:22.182

30 114 FORNONI SIMONE M 06/02/19
98

AM 34 LIBERO 12.24 00:53:23.235

31 81 BONALDI CARLO M 10/04/19
97

AM 35 UBI BANCA GOGGI 12.26 00:53:29.614

32 92 SAPONARO LUCA M 10/01/19
92

AM 37 12.35 00:54:10.430

33 66 VOLPIANA MATTIA M 22/03/19
90

AM 39 TRISSINO TRAIL TEAM 12.53 00:55:25.324

34 95 ZANOTTI GIUSEPPE M 22/08/19
79

AM 40 NEW ATHLETICS 
SULZANO

12.55 00:55:32.704

35 90 COLOMBO CRISTIAN M 20/04/19
73

AM 41 EROCK TEAM 12.55 00:55:32.908

36 59 FERRARI STEFANO M 31/01/19
76

AM 42 CANOTTIERI MILANO 12.57 00:55:43.058

37 58 LODOVICI JURI M 21/03/19
86

AM 43 12.58 00:55:46.556

38 71 BEGNIS FRANCESCO M 11/11/19
90

AM 45 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

13.00 00:55:58.092

39 194 NEGRONI MANUEL M 10/12/19
85

AM 46 SCAIS 3038 13.01 00:56:01.006

40 65 PANA ANDREA M 19/09/19
79

AM 47 TRISSINO TRAIL TEAM 13.07 00:56:25.319

41 119 BELTRAMI CARLO M 10/05/19
80

AM 49 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP/TEAM 

SCOTT

13.09 00:56:36.285
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CAT: AM

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Speed Time

42 62 VIGANI NICOLA M 05/09/19
76

AM 50 G.S.A. SOVERE 13.09 00:56:36.811

43 53 COSTA LEONARDO M 11/11/19
77

AM 52 ASD DAINI CARATE 
BRIANZA

13.12 00:56:46.278

44 94 DEPONTI MATTEO M 22/09/19
77

AM 54 ASD MAGA 13.16 00:57:03.954

45 101 REZNICEK TOMAS M 02/08/19
90

AM 55 CZECH WILD 
RUNNERS TEAM

13.17 00:57:07.699

46 86 CIPOLLA PAOLO M 22/11/19
77

AM 56 BERGAMO STARS 13.21 00:57:24.650

47 69 POLITO SIMONE M 16/10/19
99

AM 57 VIGILI DEL FUOCO 
BELLUNO

13.22 00:57:30.333

48 126 ASPERTI ALESSANDRO M 01/04/19
78

AM 58 PODISTI DUE 
CASTELLI MALPAGA

13.24 00:57:39.559

49 75 BIELLA CRISTIAN M 14/10/19
75

AM 59 ASD TRAIL RUNNING 
BRESCIA

13.27 00:57:50.368

50 74 BRUNA MAURIZIO M 27/05/19
70

AM 60 13.31 00:58:09.848

51 109 BRASI FABIO M 13/12/19
82

AM 62 POOL ALTA VALLE 
SERIANA

13.37 00:58:34.745

52 115 ZANOLETTI SILVIO M 24/07/19
75

AM 63 GARDA RUNNING 13.47 00:59:17.769

53 111 MARINONI ANTONIO M 14/02/19
82

AM 64 GAV VERTOVA 13.57 01:00:00.507

54 103 PRASEK STEFAN M 01/04/20
00

AM 65 CZECH WILD 
RUNNERS TEAM

13.59 01:00:11.239

55 108 BONACORSI FERDINANDO M 02/08/19
90

AM 66 LIBERO 14.05 01:00:34.758

56 54 CARAFFA MIRCO M 11/07/19
77

AM 67 MARATHON 
CREMONA

14.05 01:00:36.029

57 122 FINAZZI DANIELE M 23/06/19
87

AM 68 ATL BERGAMO 1959 14.06 01:00:38.540

58 80 BOFFETTI MARCO M 28/06/19
89

AM 69 MASCALZONE 
OROBICO

14.06 01:00:41.401

59 77 BELOTTI CLAUDIO M 31/12/19
97

AM 70 LIBERO 14.06 01:00:41.891

60 129 PANZERI ROBERTO M 30/11/19
92

AM 71 SCOTT 14.07 01:00:43.564

61 99 PETTE VINCENZO M 09/02/19
75

AM 73 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

14.13 01:01:09.720

62 68 DONINA ANDREA M 24/12/19
89

AM 77 U.S. MALONNO 14.22 01:01:49.859

63 60 GIUDICI TARCISIO M 10/01/19
79

AM 78 POLISCALVE SPORT 
ASD

14.29 01:02:20.810

64 96 BONFADINI MATTIA M 13/02/19
95

AM 79 US MALONNO 14.29 01:02:20.959

65 56 BERTAZZOLI MARCO M 29/05/19
73

AM 80 ATLETICA PARATICO 14.30 01:02:22.537

66 120 MAFFIZZOLI MAURIZIO M 05/05/19
80

AM 81 LIBERO 14.38 01:02:55.536

67 72 POMA FRANCESCO M 05/05/19
88

AM 82 CORRINTIME 14.38 01:02:59.111

68 123 MAPELLI DAVIDE M 15/04/19
89

AM 83 14.50 01:03:50.061
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CAT: AM

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Speed Time

69 83 BIANCHI STEFANO M 10/05/19
83

AM 84 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

14.50 01:03:51.134

70 85 CASATI MATTEO M 16/09/19
79

AM 85 GAP SCANZO 14.52 01:03:56.406

71 64 PREVITALI MAURIZIO M 07/02/19
70

AM 86 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

14.52 01:03:56.840

72 57 CONSONNI ALESSANDRO M 29/04/19
73

AM 88 ALTITUDE RACE 14.57 01:04:20.552

73 93 BERGAMELLI MARCO M 26/04/19
71

AM 90 GS OROBIE 15.04 01:04:48.186

74 63 NIGRONI LORENZO M 13/01/19
95

AM 93 TEAM OROBIC 
ADVENTURE

15.17 01:05:45.578

75 82 ADAMI CRISTIAN M 24/02/19
81

AM 94 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

15.25 01:06:20.404

76 4 GHITTI FABIO M 25/04/19
73

AM 95 AMICI DI DANILO 15.32 01:06:48.375

77 5 MAZZOLENI IVAN M 21/10/71
974

AM 96 G.S. SOVERE AMICI DI 
DANILO

15.36 01:07:08.375

78 84 FAVERO ALBERTO M 11/03/19
74

AM 98 ATL. VALDOBBIADENE 
G.S.A.

15.38 01:07:13.429

79 79 ROTA GIORGIO M 15/05/19
71

AM 99 FO DI PE 15.39 01:07:18.887

80 128 CALVI IGOR M 27/07/19
71

AM 103 GAV VERTOVA 15.52 01:08:14.557

81 89 CARRARA IGOR M 05/01/19
95

AM 106 EROCK TEAM 16.13 01:09:45.453

82 98 RAVASIO ALESSIO M 16/02/19
73

AM 107 SPORTING CLUB 
ALZANO

16.23 01:10:26.969

83 78 COLUCCI DANIELE M 06/03/19
73

AM 108 ROAD RUNNERS 
CLUB MILANO

16.23 01:10:30.912

84 70 SUARDI GABRIELE M 21/08/19
84

AM 109 ATLETICA SARNICO 16.27 01:10:45.109

85 87 CAIRONI STEFANO M 10/12/19
91

AM 112 16.44 01:11:59.176

86 73 FACOETTI MATTIA M 17/12/19
86

AM 114 17.21 01:14:37.896

87 117 COLOMBI LUIGI M 16/12/19
69

AM 115 17.22 01:14:44.261

88 105 TESTORI ROMEO M 16/05/19
78

AM 116 17.30 01:15:17.231

89 55 BARBIERI DIEGO M 07/06/19
77

AM 121 MARATHON 
CREMONA

18.29 01:19:31.575

90 67 TIROTTO DANIO M 19/01/19
80

AM 122 TRISSINO TRAIL TEAM 19.01 01:21:47.875

CAT: O50F

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Speed Time

1 8 ZANOTTI DUSCA F 11/04/19
68

O50F 111 NEW ATHLETICS 
SULZANO

16.44 01:11:59.154
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CAT: O50M

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Speed Time

1 192 MILESI DAVIDE M 27/12/19
64

O50M 15 ATL.VALLE 
BREMBANA

11.20 00:48:44.771

2 42 PISONI CESARE M 01/07/19
68

O50M 23 EROCK TEAM 11.48 00:50:46.469

3 52 CARRARA ELIO M 05/05/19
64

O50M 31 ASD MAGA 12.21 00:53:08.506

4 125 CURNIS FRANCESCO M 03/06/19
59

O50M 44 ATLETICA SALETTI 12.59 00:55:51.049

5 49 BERGAMINI SILVANO M 03/07/19
67

O50M 48 SCAIS 3038 13.09 00:56:34.262

6 127 BONI FRANCESCO M 27/03/19
65

O50M 51 ALTITUDE RACE 13.10 00:56:37.805

7 44 CAROLI GIANLUCA M 19/11/19
66

O50M 75 ATLETICA PARATICO 14.15 01:01:18.504

8 47 GAVAZZI MAURIZIO M 29/12/19
65

O50M 87 14.57 01:04:20.026

9 46 CALEGARI FABRIZIO M 04/04/19
65

O50M 89 ATLETICA VALLE 
BREMBANA

15.02 01:04:40.767

10 50 BOFFELLI ROBERTO M 20/11/19
66

O50M 91 SCAIS 3038 15.05 01:04:55.524

11 48 BOSIO GIACOMO M 13/12/19
62

O50M 100 ATLETICA LA TORRE 15.40 01:07:24.525

12 45 SERBELLONI CARLO M 14/12/19
65

O50M 101 "AVIS TREVIGLIO 
""GIGI BRUSAFERRI"""

15.43 01:07:38.275

13 51 PERACCHI DANIELE M 28/08/19
64

O50M 102 VALETUDO 15.51 01:08:09.550

14 38 LONGARETTI DAVIDE 
ALESSANDRO

M 15/02/19
68

O50M 117 MI238 ATL. CASSANO 
D'ADDA

17.34 01:15:32.542

15 41 AMBROSINI GIOVANNI M 25/08/19
67

O50M 118 EROCK TEAM 17.40 01:15:59.798

16 40 CAVAGNA DIEGO M 17/09/19
68

O50M 123 ASD MAGA 19.09 01:22:20.788

CAT: O60M

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Speed Time

1 31 LONGHI ROBERTO M 25/11/19
55

O60M 30 SCAIS 3038 12.18 00:52:54.690

2 37 ZANGA GIULIANO M 15/11/19
53

O60M 72 SCAIS 3038 14.09 01:00:51.494

3 34 PALAZZI ANGELO M 06/07/19
53

O60M 97 ASD MAGA 15.37 01:07:10.232

4 124 ALBRICCI BORTOLO M 05/09/19
53

O60M 104 SCI GROUP GROMO 15.55 01:08:26.539

5 36 D'ALESSANDRIA PAOLO M 01/07/19
51

O60M 110 ATLETICA PARATICO 16.28 01:10:50.247

6 32 BOFFETTI GIANFRANCO M 01/05/19
58

O60M 119 ATLETICA MARATHON 
ALMENNO

17.52 01:16:50.787

7 35 VISTALLI ERMANDO M 19/02/19
58

O60M 120 CARVICO 
SKYRUNNING

18.03 01:17:38.025
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